H
I
D
115
Specifications subject to change without notice.
BT37 ED28BT28
METALARC® SUPER Lamps
High Output, Position Dedicated Probe Start Metal Halide Lamps for Enclosed Fixtures
See product information bulletin (HID034) for product details
Watts Bulb Base
Product
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
ANSI
Code/
Fixture
Req.
Pkg
Qty
Lamp
Finish
Operating
Position
Average
Rated
Life (hrs)
Initial
Lumens
(Mean)
CRI
CCT
(K)
Lamp
Efficacy
(LPW)
250 BT28 E39POM 64448 MS250/HOR M58/E 6 Clear HOR ±15° 10000 23000 (15000) 65 4200 92
400 BT28 E39POM 64443 MS400/HOR/BT28 M59/E 6 Clear HOR ±15° 20000 39000 (26000) 65 4200 98
250 BT37 E39POM 64445 MS400/HOR M59/E 6 Clear HOR ±15° 20000 39000 (25000) 65 4200 98
400 ED37 EX39 Mogul 64038 MS400/BU-ONLY/ED37 M59/S 6 Clear BU ±15° 20000 42000 (26000) 65 4000 105
64039 MS400/C/BU-ONLY/ED37 M59/S 6 Coated BU ±15° 20000 42000 (24700) 70 3600 105
1000 BT56 EX39 Mogul 64435 MS1000/BU-ONLY M47/S 6 Clear BU ±15° 18000 110000 (92000) 65 4000 110
64436 MS1000/BD-ONLY M47/S 6 Clear BD ±15° 18000 115000 (92000) 65 4000 115
METALARC SUPERSAVER® Lamps
Energy Saving Probe Start Metal Halide Lamps, Direct Retrofit from Standard 175W, 400W or 1000W Systems
See product information bulletin (HID022) for product details
Watts Bulb Base
Product
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
ANSI
Code1/
Fixture
Req.
Pkg
Qty
Lamp
Finish
Operating
Position
Average
Rated
Life (hrs)
Initial
Lumens
(Mean)
CRI
CCT
(K)
Lamp
Efficacy
(LPW)
150 ED28 E39 Mogul 64040 M150/SS/U/ED28 M107/E 6 Clear Universal 10000V
7500H
12500V (5000V)
11500H (6000H) 65 4000 87
80
360 ED37 E39 Mogul 64041 MS/360/SS/BU-HOR/ED37 M165/S 6 Clear BU-HOR 20000V
15000H
36000V (21000V)
30000H (19000H) 65 4000 100
83
64042 MS/360/C/SS/BU-HOR/ED37 M165/S 6 Coated BU-HOR 20000V
15000H
36000V (22500V)
30000H (19000H) 70 3600 100
83
360 BT37 EX39 Excl Mogul 64737 MSP360/SS/BU-ONLY M165/O 6 Clear BU ±15° 20000 35000 (23500) 65 4000 97
64738 MSP360/C/SS/BU-ONLY M165/O 6 Coated BU ±15° 20000 34000 (16300) 70 3600 94
950 BT56 EX39 Mogul 64850 M950/SS/U/BT56 M176/E 6 Clear Universal 18000V
12000H
103000V (80000V)
90000H (64000H) 65 4000 108
95
1 150W lamps operate on M57 or M107 ballasts.
360W lamps operate on M59 or M165 ballasts.
950W lamps operate on M47 or M176 ballasts.
ED37, ED28BT56